
Page 1 of 4 
 

 

   

SOIL AND WATER MANAGEMENT RESEARCH UNIT 

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, 

NAVSARI-396 450 
 

 

 

 

 

Tender Notice 

 Research Scientist, Soil and Water Management Research Unit, Navsari 

Agricultural University, Navsari invite tender for Repair and maintenance of 

Raspador and Pseudostem cutter machines. The details specification and term and 

conditions are as follow. Kindly send your sealed quotation on or before 16/02/2019 

through post or currier to the above address. Kindly write the ‘Quotation for the 

Modification, Repair and maintenance of Raspador and Pseudostem cutter 

machines’ over envelop. Further detail is available at above office address. 

However, you refer detail specification of product as enclosed. This item is already 

approved for purchase from revolving fund as per above refrence. 

Place: Navsari 

Date: 06/02/2019       Research Scientist 

 

Encl: A/a 

 

 

 

 

  

Dr. V. P. Usadadiya 
I/C Research Scientist 

(Soil & Water) 

   Phone : 02637- 282771 to 282775 
                 (Ext.1300-01)     
     

    Email :  adm_swm@nau.in 

 
 



Page 2 of 4 
 

Tender Document for the Modification, Repair and maintenance of Raspador and 

Pseudostem cutter Machines 

Within jurisdiction, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

 Research Scientist, Soil and Water Management Research Unit, Navsari 

Agricultural University, Navsari invites tender for the Modification, Repair and 

maintenance of Raspador and Pseudostem cutter machines. The detail terms and 

conditions and tender document are available on www.nau.in under tender 

section. 

1 Period for tender document 

downloading 

 06/02/2019 to 16/02/2019 up to 17:00 Hrs 

2 Last date of Tender 

submission by RPAD/ 

Courier/ Speed Post 

 

 16/02/2019 up to 17:00 Hrs 

3 Probable date for verifying 

physical documents and 

opening tender 

 18/02/2019  

4 Estimated Quantities Raspadors - 23 

Pseudostem cutters - 8 

5 Tender Fees Rs. 1500/- (Non refundable)  

6 Earnest Money Deposits 

(EMD) 

Rs. 15,000/-  

 

7 Security deposit (for 

qualifying bidder) 

5% of purchase amount 

8 Tender submission/ 

Communication address 

Research Scientist,  

Soil and Water Management Research 

Unit,  

Navsari Agricultural University,  

Navsari- 396 450 

 Further details can be obtained from the above office during working 

hours. Details are also available on website www.nau.in 

Place: Navsari 

Date: 06/02/2019               Research Scientist 

           SWMRU, N.A.U., Navsari 

  

http://www.nau.in/
http://www.nau.in/


Page 3 of 4 
 

Terms and Conditions 

1. Rates should be inclusive of all taxes, F.O.R. and installation to our factory at 

Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

2. The prices approved once will be valid till end of financial year i.e. 31/03/2019 

and cannot increase rates under any circumstances; like hike in the prices of 

raw materials, transportation, etc. 

3. Uniform quality of the product as per the specification must be maintained. 

4. Parties must send manufacturing status to the office of Research Scientist, 

SWMRU, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 396 450 (Gujarat). Lowest 

price shall not be only criteria since our main emphasis will be on quality of 

the product quoted. 

5. Repairing, Maintenance and Upgradation of Raspador as well as Pseudostem 

cutter will be done as per the NAU Scientist guideline, so parties have to visit 

Banana Pseudostem Processing Unit before quoting the final amount.   

6. Parties must call university officials before dispatched of the Repair and 

maintenance of Raspador and Pseudostem cutter machines for the quality 

check and trial run and same trial run will be done after installation at NAU, 

Navsari also. 

7. All rights of designing of machine will be limited to NAU as well as 

fabricating agency in case of any pattern filed.  

8. If asked, party should submit the Quality Testing report of the product from 

the recognized laboratory at their own cost. Similar quality must be maintained 

throughout the supply. 

9. The committee setup by the Navsari Agricultural University shall be 

empowered to reject any or all the tenders without giving any justification. 

This shall not be challengeable in the court. 

10. Parties are bound to supply the materials at the approved price else their EMD 

will be forfeited and will not be considered for the future bidding. 

11.  Tender fee is non-refundable and EMD will be refunded after successful 

procurement of machine at NAU, Navsari. 

12. EMD will be forfeited if; the supply is not made Within the Stipulated period 

and as per the specification and will have to collect at your own cost. 

13. No correspondence shall be entertained after submission of tenders 

14. Delivery should be done within a month after the placing of the order before 

the stipulated time period. 

15. No advance payment will be entertained but, it will be through account payee 

cheque only and all the process of payment will be done only after the 

receiving of material which can take at least 10-15 days. Parties have to submit 

triplicate bill at time of delivery.  



Page 4 of 4 
 

16.  No penalty or penal interest will be paid due to delay in payment on account 

of unforeseeable reasons 

17. Payment will be made only after the receiving of the goods in our premise in 

proper condition. 

18. Discount and post purchase service if any offered, may please be specified. 

19.  Authorized dealer should enclose authorization certificate (Attested photo 

copy) of manufacturing company. 

20. In case of dispute, decision of the Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari 

will be final and acceptable to all the parties. 

21. The jurisdiction for any legal dispute shall be Navsari District only. 

 


	NAVSARI-396 450

